10
0

  1 mon   1 y   2   3   4   5   6   7

Fig. 3. Creatinine, calculated GFR after Schwartz and absolute GFR in pediatric (  ) and adult (  ) donors, who received a kidney from adult or
pediatric donors, over 7 years. Red color represents pediatric donors, blue represents adult donors (*: P< 0.05).

. World J Pediatr, Vol 2 No 4 . November 15, 2006

280

World Journal of Pediatrics

O
riginal article

Table 1. Relation between the PicroSiriusRed positive fraction of
the cortex in the transplanted kidney (VIntFib) with the renal resistance
index (RI) at time of biopsy

mean VIntFib±SD (%)
RI<80 5.2±5.1
RI≥80 9.5±3.2 P=0.004

mean RI±SD
VIntFib<10% 77±5
VIntFib>10% 69±6 P=0.002

Table 2. Sensitivity, specifity, positive and negative predictive value, relative risk and odds ratio (%) of renal resistance index (RI) and fraction of
PicroSiriusRes positive fraction of renal cortex (VIntFib) for the prediction of an increase or decrease in glomerular filtration rate (GFR) two years
after renal biopsy

Sensitivity Specifity Positive predictive value Negative predictive value Relative risk ratio Odds
End point: decrease of GFR of more than 5%
RI≥80 30 86 67 61 1.7   3.2
VIntFib>10% 30 95 87 49 1.9   8.2
RI≥80 and  VIntFib>10% 22 99 98 55 2.4 113.2
End point: decrease of GFR of more than 5%
VIntFib<5% 65 83 81 53 2.6   9.3
RI<8 86 30 61 67 1.8   3.2
VIntFib<5% and RI<80 67 88 88 68 2.8   15.0

Table 3. Changes in glomerular filtration rate (GFR) within 6 months in groups of pediatric graft recipients with different C0- and C2-levels,
median values and 95% confidence intervals
C2-level (ng/ml) C0-level (ng/ml) GFR-change (%) CsA-dose (mg/m²/d)	 n
<750   91 (73-109) -7.4 (-12.6-2.2) 136 (110-163) 53
>750   136 (110-163) -1.8 (-7.2-3.6) 185 (149-221) 48
>1000   156 (126-186) -1.7 (-4.2-0.9) 210 (169-251) 19
C0-level (ng/ml) C2-level (ng/ml) GFR-change (%) CsA-dose (mg/m²/d) n
<100   527 (403-624) -4.7 (-3.8-5.6) 160 (129-191) 39
>100   898 (723-1073) -5.9 (-7.0-4.8) 200 (151-239) 62
>150 1008 (811-1205) -4.3 (-5.1-3.5) 210 (159-251) 38

Fig. 4. Regression analysis between the PicroSiriusRed positive
fraction of the cortex (VIntFib) and the change of GFR, r=0.62, P<0.001.

60

40

20

0

-20

-40

-60

-80
0   10   20   30

C
ha

ng
e

in
 G

FR
 (%

)

VIntFib (%)

with different C0 levels, no difference was seen in GFR
development (Table 3). Only three acute rejections
occurred in children with C2 levels <500 ng/ml two,
three, and ten years after transplantation (P<0.05, the
chi-square test).

Cyclosporin monitoring based on C2-levels[17]

The mean CsA dosages were 308±119 mg/m² per day,
294±105 mg/m² per day and 289±158 mg/m² per day,
six months before, at the time of, and six months after
the switch from C0 to C2 monitoring, respectively.
These differences in CsA dosage were not statistically
significant. The mean C0 levels were 95±38 ng/ml and